
Addendum/ corrigendum No.4 

All Addendum/ Corrigendum shall form part of the Bid document and shall be duly signed and submitted along with the Bid by the Bidder 

Page 1 of 5 
 

ADDENDUM/ CORRIGENDUM NO.4 
COCHIN PORT AUTHORITY 

                                     An ISO-9001:2008 & ISPS Compliant Port                                                                                   
CHIEF ENGINEER’S OFFICE 

                                                                                                                                               COCHIN-682009   
Phone: 2666414 
Telefax:91048 2666414                                             
E-mail : ce@cochinport.gov.in, coptce@gmail.com 
    sathyan@cochinport.gov.in  
Website: www.cochinport.gov.in 

 
No.T9/T-2020 /2024-C                                                                      Dated:   28/08/2024 

Tender for Providing Consultancy Services for Preparation of Comprehensive Master Plan for Cochin Port 

 ( Tender No.T9/T-2020/2024-C) 

The following clauses in the Bid Document shall stand modified as indicated in the table given below: 
 

Sl. 
No. 

Section/ 
Reference 
Clause No. 

 
Existing Clause 

Modifications 

1. Clause 2 of 
Tender 
Notice (As 
per 
Addendum 
/ 
Corrigendu
m No.1&2) 

Details of downloading/submission of Bids are as 
under: 
 
 

Download period  

From 19/07/2024  to 14.30 

hours on 22/08/2024  

Last date for seeking 

clarification 09/08/2024  

The existing Clause 2 of Tender Notice 
replaced with the following: 
 
 

Download period  

From 19/07/2024 to 14.30 

hours on 29/08/2024  

Last date for seeking 

clarification 09/08/2024  

mailto:ce@cochinport.gov.in
mailto:coptce@gmail.com
mailto:sathyan@cochinport.gov.in


Addendum/ corrigendum No.4 

All Addendum/ Corrigendum shall form part of the Bid document and shall be duly signed and submitted along with the Bid by the Bidder 

Page 2 of 5 
 

Last date of uploading 

of Clarifications / 

Addendum / 

Corrigendum 12/08/2024  

Last  date  and  time  

of submission of Bid 14.30 hours on 29/08/2024  

Date and time of 

opening the Bid 15.00 hours on 29/08/2024  

 

Last date of uploading 

of Clarifications / 

Addendum / 

Corrigendum 12/08/2024  

Last  date  and  time  

of submission of Bid 14.30 hours on 05/09/2024  

Date and time of 

opening the Bid 15.00 hours on 05/09/2024  

 

2 Clause No. 
3.3.1 – 
Objectives:  
Sub 
Clause 10, 
Page No. 
15 of  
RFP  

 

 

Obtain comprehensive environment clearance for all 

projects proposed under the Master Plan. 

  

 

 
 
Para. 3.3.1 – Sub Para - Objectives:  
Sl. No.10 stands deleted. 

3 Clause No. 
3.3.1 – 
Developme
nt and land 
use plan:  
Sub 
Clause 7 

Page No. 
17 of  
RFP  

 

 

To prepare conceptual disaster management and 

emergency services plan. 

  

 

 
 
Para. 3.3.1 – Sub Para - Development and land 
use plan: 
Sl.No.7 stands deleted. 



Addendum/ corrigendum No.4 

All Addendum/ Corrigendum shall form part of the Bid document and shall be duly signed and submitted along with the Bid by the Bidder 

Page 3 of 5 
 

4 Clause No. 
3.3.1 – 
Developme
nt and land 
use plan : 
Sub 
Clause 8 
Page No. 
17 of  
RFP 

 
 
To prepare PFR as per broad aspects as per MOEF 

Guidelines attached as SCHDULE 6 and preparation 

of Form-I of EIA Notification-2006. 

 

 
 
Para. 3.3.1 – Sub Para - Development and land 
use plan: 
Sl.No.8 stands deleted. 

5  
Clause 3.4: 
Page 17-
18 of RFP  

 
 
3.4  Deliverables, Time and Payment Schedules 
3.4.1 

The entire assignment shall be completed 
within four (4) months from start of the work. 
The Consultant is required to ensure that the 
total envisaged work including submission of 
the deliverables is completed within four 
months. 

3.4.2 
The following table details the time frame and 
Payment structure of the assignment. 
 
 

S. 
No
. 

Item of 
work 

Time 
Schedule 

from start of 
assignment 

No. of 
copies 

Percenta
ge of 

Total Fee 

1 

Submissi
on of 
Inception 
Report 

15 days 

Three (3) 
hard 
copies plus 
soft copy 
(editable) 

10 

 
The existing clause replaced with the following:  

3.4 Deliverables, Time and Payment Schedules 
3.4.1 

The entire assignment shall be completed 
within five (5) months from start of the work. 
The Consultant is required to ensure that the 
total envisaged work including submission of 
the deliverables is completed within five 
months. 

3.4.2 
The following table details the time frame and 
Payment structure of the assignment. 
 

 

 
S.No. 

 
Item of 
work 

Time 
Schedule 

from start of 
assignment 

No. of copies 

Percenta
ge of 
Total 
Fee 

1 

Submis
sion of 
Inceptio
n 
Report 

15days 

Three (3) hard 
copies plus 
soft copy 
(editable) 

10 



Addendum/ corrigendum No.4 

All Addendum/ Corrigendum shall form part of the Bid document and shall be duly signed and submitted along with the Bid by the Bidder 

Page 4 of 5 
 

2 

 
Submissi
on of 
Demand 
& Market 
Assessm
ent 
Report 

1.5 months 

Three (3) 
hard 
copies plus 
soft copy 
(editable) 

10 

3 

 
 
Submissi
on of 
Infrastruc
ture 
Projects, 
Develop
ment & 
Land Use 
Plan 

2.5 months 

Three (3) 
hard 
copies plus 
soft copy 
(editable) 

10 

4 

Submissi
on of 
Draft 
DPR and 
presentati
on 
thereon;  
acceptan
ce of 
draft DPR 
by CoPA 

3.5 months 

Five (5) 
hard 
copies plus 
soft copy 
(editable) 

40 

 
2 

Submis
sion of 
Demand
& 
Market 
Assess
ment 
Report 

 
 

1.5 months 

Three (3) hard 
copies plus 
soft copy 
(editable) 

 
 

10 

3 

Submis
sion of 
Infrastru
cture 
Projects
, 
Develop
ment & 
Land 
Use 
Plan 

 
 

2.5 months 

Three (3) hard 
copies plus 
soft copy 
(editable) 

 
 

20 

 

 
4 

Submissio
n of Draft 
Master 
Plan and 
presentatio
n thereon; 
Acceptanc
e of draft 
Master 
Plan by 
CoPA 

 

 
 

4.0 months 

Five (5) hard 
copies plus soft 
copy (editable) 

 
 
 

30 



Addendum/ corrigendum No.4 

All Addendum/ Corrigendum shall form part of the Bid document and shall be duly signed and submitted along with the Bid by the Bidder 

Page 5 of 5 
 

5 

 
Submissi
on of 
Final 
DPR and 
presentati
on 
thereon 
and 
acceptan
ce of 
Final 
DPR by 
CoPA 

4.0 
months 

Five (5) 
hard 
copies 
plus soft 
copy 
(editable) 

30 

 
 

5 

Submis
sion of 
Final 
DPR 
and 
present
ation 
thereon 
and 
accepta
nce of 
Final 
Master 
Plan  by 
CoPA 

 
 

5.0 months 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Five (5) hard 
copies plus 
soft copy 
(editable) 

 
 

30 

 
 

                                                                                      

 

                                                                                                                                           Sd/- 

CHIEF ENGINEER 


